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FIG_138:  Effective Stress Paths from Triaxial Compression Tests on Mélange Matrix San Mateo Site

  

= 0.6 k φ'sf;     = 25oc

= 0.6 ksf;    = 20.5oc φ'

= 0.6 ksf;     = 18.5oc φ'

= 0.6 ksf;     = 15oc φ'

Average Effective Stress 
Strength Parameters

= 0.6 ksfc
= 20oφ'

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45

Average Vertical Effective Stress, p' =  12(σ'1 + σ'3), ksf

Sh
ea

r S
tr

es
s,

 q
 =

  1 2(
σ 1

 - 
σ 3

), 
ks

f

0

5

10

15

20

25

Source: NCSBT, 2005 Study

Symbol
(ksf) u (ksf) u/s u

41.5 - 43.0 

120.0 - 121.3 

120.0 - 121.3 

25.8 - 27.5 

90.0 - 90.9 

28.1

17.6

24.4

22.0

13.2

12.58

8.42

6.54

9.56

5.47

0.448

0.478

0.268

0.435

0.414

σ'vc s  u/ σ'vc
Depth

(ft)


